Accrued expenses   101,296   255,323(5)

   648,000(7)
   (879,081)(8)   125,539

Income tax payable   —   359,674(9)   359,674
  233,913   —   589,503   823,416

Other liabilities
Note payable to co-venturer   2,710,277   2,710,277
Deferred income tax   79,176   79,176
Other long-term liabilities   272,137   272,137
Note payable   —   16,000,000(1)   16,000,000

  3,295,503   16,000,000   589,503   19,885,006
Non-controlling interest in consolidated joint venture   2,080,579   2,080,579

Stockholders’ equity
Cumulative preferred stock   70   (35)(4)   35
Common stock   1,101   600(2)

   35(4)   1,736
Additional paid-in capital   19,607,302   19,164,400(2)   38,771,702
Deferred compensation   (1,616,113)   (1,616,113)
Retained earnings   (5,992,026)

   (2,940,000)(3)
   (164,820)(6)
   (658,668)(7)
   879,081(8)
   (359,674)(9)   (9,236,108)
  12,000,334   16,225,000   (304,082)   27,921,252
 $17,376,416  $ 32,225,000  $ 285,421  $ 49,886,837

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-34

Table of Contents

FULL HOUSE RESORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

   Full House   Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Totals
Revenues

Casino   $ —   $ 3,864,411  $ —   $  3,864,411
Food and beverage   —   971,973   —   971,973
Hotel   —   902,079   —   902,079

   —   5,738,463   —   5,738,463

Equity in net income of unconsolidated joint venture   1,994,591   1,994,591

Operating expenses
Casino expenses   —   1,172,826   —   1,172,826
Food and beverage   —   1,090,891   —   1,090,891
Hotel   —   616,732   —   616,732
General and administrative   1,696,183   1,653,099   (879,081)(8)  2,470,202
Depreciation and amortization   37,539   268,149   164,820(6)   481,176

   10,668(7)
Project development   432,024   —   —   432,024

   2,165,746   4,801,697   (703,592)   6,263,851

Unrealized gains on notes receivable   717,749   —   —   717,749

Income from operations   546,594   936,766   703,592   2,186,952

Other income (expense)   (44,172)  65,507   (648,000)(7)  (626,665)

Income before non-controlling interest in net loss of consolidated joint venture   502,422   1,002,273   55,592   1,560,287
Non-controlling interest in net loss of consolidated joint venture   18,049   —   —   18,049

Income before taxes   520,471   1,002,273   55,592   1,578,336
Income taxes   (83,466)  —   (359,674)(9)  (443,140)

Net income   437,005   1,002,273   (304,082)   1,135,196
Less undeclared dividends or cumulative preferred stock   (105,000)  —   52,500(4)   (52,500)

Net income applicable to common shares   $ 332,005  $ 1,002,273  $ (251,582)  $ 1,082,696

Net income per common share
Basic   $ 0.03   $ 0.06

Diluted   $ 0.03   $ 0.06

Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding
Basic   10,451,098   6,350,000(2)   16,801,098

Diluted   11,179,336   6,350,000(2)   17,529,336

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-35

Table of Contents

FULL HOUSE RESORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

  Historical   Stockman’s  Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Totals
Revenues

Casino  $ —   $ 7,450,655 $ —   $ 7,450,655
Food and beverage   —   1,980,096  —   1,980,096
Hotel   —   1,826,213  —   1,826,213

  —   11,256,964  —   11,256,964
Equity in net income of unconsolidated joint venture   3,700,916   —   —   3,700,916
Operating costs and expenses

Casino   —   2,566,969  —   2,566,969
Food and beverage   —   1,943,149  —   1,943,149
Hotel   —   1,777,555  —   1,777,555
Selling, general and administrative   2,342,260   2,408,821  (1,758,161)(8)  2,992,920
Depreciation and amortization   76,960   534,378  329,641(6)   962,312
Project development   1,234,571   21,333(7)   1,234,571

  3,653,791   9,230,872  (1,407,187)   11,477,476
Arbitration award, net   922,611   —   —   922,611
Unrealized gains on valuation of notes receivable   119,274   —   —   119,274
Income from operations   1,089,010   2,026,092  1,407,187   4,522,289
Other expenses   (86,780)  225,732  (1,274,400)(7)  (1,135,448)
Income before non-controlling interest in loss of consolidated joint venture and income

taxes   1,002,230   2,251,824  132,787   3,386,841
Non-controlling interest in loss of consolidated joint venture   630,788   —   —   630,788

Income before taxes   1,633,018   2,251,824  132,787   4,017,629
Income taxes   (793,680)  —   (810,768)(9)  (1,604,448)

Net income   839,338   2,251,824  (677,981)   2,413,181
Less undeclared dividends on cumulative preferred stock   (210,000)  —   105,000(4)   (105,000)

Net income applicable to common shares  $ 629,338  $ 2,251,824 $ (572,981)  $ 2,308,181
Net income per common share

Basic  $ 0.06   $ 0.14
Diluted  $ 0.06   $ 0.13

Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding
Basic   10,340,380   6,350,000(2)   16,690,380
Diluted   11,040,380   6,350,000(2)   17,390,380

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-36

Table of Contents

FULL HOUSE RESORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Transaction structure:
The acquisition of Stockman’s Casino, Inc. (“Stockman’s”) is governed by a Stock Purchase Agreement (the “Agreement”) which provides for the purchase of all of the